
Service Parts
Beginning Manufacturing Date: June 2018 

Ending Manufacturing Date: Active

Intrepid Flexburn

                              

Part number list on following page. 09/19

0002115 (Classic Black) 				  
0002116 (Biscuit)				                    
0002117 (Majolica Brown)				  
0002118 (Bordeaux)
0002119 (Twilight)
0002115T (Classic Black w/Transition Doors)		
						    

1

23
4

56
78

910
1113

12
1415

16
17 18

19
20

23
24 25

27
28

29 26
21

22

30

32

33

34

36

35

37

39

31

38

40
41

42

43
4445

46

47
48 49

50
51

52

53

54

55
56

57       
58
59

60
61

62

63
64

65
66

68
69

70
71

72

73
75

76
77

67

74

78

79

35.1



Service Parts
Beginning Manufacturing Date: June 2018 

Ending Manufacturing Date: Active

Intrepid Flexburn

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. Parts must be ordered from a dealer or distributor. 
Hearth and Home Technologies does not sell directly to consumers. Provide model number 
and serial number when requesting service parts from your dealer or distributor.

Stocked 
at Depot

ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER
1 Heatshield Flue 30007358A Y

2 Flue Collar

Classic Black 1306561A
Biscuit 30003181A
Majolica Brown 1306561-31A
Bordeaux 30006713A
Twilight 1306561-30A

Flue Collar Gasket 15 Ft 1-00-30002422 Y
3 Shroud Rear 30007428A
4 Damper Handle Wood 1600664 Y
5 Damper Steel Handle 30002720A
6 Damper Rod 1602523
7 Damper Adjuster 30007407A Y
8 Damper 30007388A Y
9 Gasket, Fiberglass 3/8 Black 15 Ft 1-00-30002422 Y

10 HCS 1/4-20 x 3/8 Z 5-BIN Pkg of 10 1201337-10
11 Damper Tab (Qty 2 req) Pkg of 10 1601488-10
12 FHN 1/4-20 Z 5-BIN Pkg of 10 1203210-10
13 SSS CP 1/4-20 x 1-BIN Pkg of 10 1200436-10
14 Damper Housing 30007293A Y
15 Gasket, Fiberglass 1/4 RD PSA 15 Ft 1-00-2312 Y
16 FHN 3/8-16 Z-BIN (Qty 2 req) Pkg of 10 1203161-10
17 Weld SCR 3/8-16x1, Black (Qty 2 req) Pkg of 10 1201583-10
18 Back 30007292A

Gasket, Fiberglass 3/8 Black 15 Ft 1-00-30002422 Y
19 Refractory Engine 30007299A Y
20 Retainer SS/Gasket 30007305A Y
21 Refractory Fireback 30007300A Y
22 Refractory Cover 30007301A Y
23 Gasket, 1/8 Ceramic Paper 30007304A Y
24 Refractory Gasket  30007381A Y
25 Deflector 30007390A
26 Insulation Rear 30007367A
27 Refractory Upper Bracket Qty 2 req 30007353A Y
28 Refractory Side Qty 2 req 30007302A Y
29 Refractory Lower LT Bracket 30007307A Y

Additional service part numbers appear on following page.



Service Parts
Beginning Manufacturing Date: June 2018 

Ending Manufacturing Date: Active

Intrepid Flexburn

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. Parts must be ordered from a dealer or distributor. 
Hearth and Home Technologies does not sell directly to consumers. Provide model number 
and serial number when requesting service parts from your dealer or distributor.

Stocked 
at Depot

ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER

30 End Left

Classic Black 30007289A
Biscuit 30007289-32A
Majolica Brown 30007289-31A
Bordeaux 30007289-33A
Twilight 30007289-30A

31 LVLR Bolt - 1/4-20x1 Z-BIN (Qty 4 req) Pkg of 10 1201745-10
32 Air Manifold, Left 30007295A

Gasket, Fiberglass 3/8 Black 15 Ft 1-00-30002422 Y
33 Stud 1/4-20 x 1-1/2 - BIN Qty 2 req 1204214

FHN 1/4-20 Z 5-BIN Pkg of 10 1203210-10
34 Griddle 30007309A
35 Griddle Brackets(Contains brackets, retainers, pins, & bolts) Right & Left SRV3000731

35.1 Griddle Hinge Dowel Pin 3/16 x 3/4 Qty 2 req 30007368
36 Griddle Handle Assembly 30007426A Y

37 Top

Classic Black 30007287A
Biscuit 30007287-32A
Majolica Brown 30007287-31A
Bordeaux 30007287-33A
Twilight 30007287-30A

Gasket, 7/16 PSA 15 Ft 1-00-30001910 Y
38 CS, SOC FLHD 1/4-20x3/4 - BIN Pkg of 10 30001787-10
39 Griddle Gasket 10 Ft 1-00-1203668 Y
40 Andiron Qty 2 req 30007308 A Y
41 Grate Bottom 30007297 Y
42 Bottom 30007288A

Gasket, Fiberglass 3/8 Black 15 Ft 1-00-30002422 Y
3/16 Inch Round Black LD W/PSA 10 Ft 1-00-1186258229 Y

43 Hinge Bracket, Upper 30007386A
44 Ashdoor 30007318A

Gasket, Ashdoor 3/8 Fiberglass 15 Ft 1-00-1203589 Y
45 10mm Flat Washer Pkg of 10 1202560-10
46 SHCS 1/4-20 x 3/8 Pkg of 10 30001794-10
47 Hinge Bracket, Lower 30007387A
48 HCS 5/16-18 x 1 Z-5 Pkg of 2 1-00-2473
49 Handle, Wood, Ashdoor 1600663 Y
50 Shaft, Handle 30005301
51 Pawl Assembly Qty 2 req 30005157 Y

Nut Jam 3/8-16 Top Lock - BIN Pkg of 10 1203290-10
Additional service part numbers appear on following page.



Service Parts
Beginning Manufacturing Date: June 2018 

Ending Manufacturing Date: Active

Intrepid Flexburn

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. Parts must be ordered from a dealer or distributor. 
Hearth and Home Technologies does not sell directly to consumers. Provide model number 
and serial number when requesting service parts from your dealer or distributor.

Stocked 
at Depot

ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER

52 Front

Classic Black 30007291A
Biscuit 30007291-32A
Majolica Brown 30007291-31A
Bordeaux 30007291-33A
Twilight 30007291-30A

Gasket, 1/4 Fiberglass 10 Ft 1-00-1203560 Y

53 Ashlip

Classic Black 30007317A
Biscuit 30007317-32A
Majolica Brown 30007317-31A
Bordeaux 30007317-33A
Twilight 30007317-30A

54 TRS HD PH 10-24 x 1/2 Z-BIN Pkg of 10 1200998-10
55 Glass Clip Corner Qty 2 req 30007385A
56 Glass, Left and Right Qty 2 req 30007394A Y
57 Door Gasket, 5/16-MED 15 Ft 1-00-1203588 Y
58 Door Pins Qty 4 req 1600535 Y

59 Door, Left

Classic Black 30007313A
Biscuit 30007313-32A
Majolica Brown 30007313-31A
Bordeaux 30007313-33A
Twilight 30007313-30A

Door, Left Tans 30007351A
60 3/16 Inch Round Black LD W/PSA (Glass Gasket) 10 FT 1-00-1186258229 Y
61 Glass Clip Bottom Qty 2 req 30007383A
62 Glass Clip Side Qty 2 req 30007384A
63 Wood Handle w/Lifter 30004175K Y

Damper Handle Screw Pkg of 10 1201310-10 Y
Damper Handle, Wood 1600664 Y
Insert Lifter - BIN 30002714 Y

64 Front Handle w/Shaft 30007380 Y
65 Spring Washer .70IDX BIN Pkg of 10 63D0069-10
66 Pawl Assembly 30005157 Y

Nut Jam 3/8-16 Top Lock - BIN Pkg of 10 1203290-10

67 Door, Right

Classic Black 30007312A
Biscuit 30007312-32A
Majolica Brown 30007312-31A
Bordeaux 30007312-33A
Twilight 30007312-30A

Additional service part numbers appear on following page.



Service Parts
Beginning Manufacturing Date: June 2018 

Ending Manufacturing Date: Active

Intrepid Flexburn

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. Parts must be ordered from a dealer or 
distributor. Hearth and Home Technologies does not sell directly to consumers. Provide 
model number and serial number when requesting service parts from your dealer or distributor.

Stocked 
at Depot

ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER
Door, Right Trans 30007350A

68 Bottom Heat Shield 30007346A
69 Handle Bracket 30007391A

PHM 8 x 12 Black Pkg of 10 3-30-5000-10
70 Air Flap INT FB 30007341A
71 Bracket, Air Flap INT FB 30007342A
72 Air Manifold, Right 30007296A

Gasket, Fiberglass 3/8 Black 15 Ft 1-00-30002422 Y
73 Ball Chain #6-3.18mm 30007431A Y
74 Refractory Lower RT Bracket 30007352A Y

75 End, Right

Classic Black 30007290A
Biscuit 30007290-32A
Majolica Brown 30007290-31A
Bordeaux 30007290-33A
Twilight 30007290-30A

76 Thermostat Cover 30007314A
77 Thermostat Coil and Shaft Assembly 30007429A Y

Handle, Thermostat, Wood 30007401 Y
78 Ashpan Assembly 30007339

Catalytic Performance Pack Catalyst & Probe 0003260
79 Appliance Air Intake Reference Only

Warming Shelf Kit

Classic Black 0000098
Biscuit 0001376
Majolica Brown 0001410
Bordeaux 0001380
Twilight 0001408

Shelf

Classic Black 1302254A
Biscuit SRV30003214
Majolica Brown SRV1302254-31
Bordeaux SRV30006720
Twilight SRV1302254-30

Shelf Bracket

Classic Black 1302272A
Biscuit SRV30003215
Majolica Brown SRV1302272-31
Bordeaux SRV30006721
Twilight SRV1302272-30

Finish Bag SRV30007393


